Agrosun 120

Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.00.0
EXHAUST PIPE

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[AGROSUN 120]

2 04336272 1 exhaust manifold

4 04338269 2 spacer

5 04382977 1 sleeve

6 04385384 1 exhaust pipe

8 2.0112.211.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30
8 2.0112.215.2 3 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 40
9 2.1310.004.2 4 flat washer 8.4x17

10 2.0112.309.2 1 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 25
11 2.0112.325.2 2 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 80
12 2.1474.010.2 2 washer 10

13 04378888 1 gasket

15 0.212.5640.4/30 1 small cover

171



Agrosun 120
Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.00.1
IDLER BEARING

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[AGROSUN 120]

Engine serial number:
8550084 8550085 8550086 8550087 8550088 8550089 8550090 8550091 8575701 8575702 8575703 8575704 8575705
8575706 8575707 8575708 8576665 8577409 8579420 8579421 8579422 8579423 8579424 8579425 8579426 8579427
8579428 8579659 8579660 8579661 8579662 8579663 8579664 8580011 8580012 8580013 8580014 8580015 8580016
8580017 8580018 8580019 8580020 8582990 8582991 8582992 8582993 8582994 8582995 8582996 8582997 8582998
8582999 8583000 8585141 8585142 8585143 8585144 8585145 8585146 8585147 8585148 8585149 8585150 8585151
8585152 8585153 8585154 8585155 8585156 8585157 8585158 8621273 8626842 8628384 8628385 8628386 8628387
o071 ]© 8628595 8628596 8628597 8628598 8628599 8628600 8628601 8628602 8628603 8633515 8634878 8634879 8634880
8634881 8634882 8634883 8634884 8634885 8634886 8634887 8634888 8634889 8637504 8637505 8637506 8637507
8637508 8645905 8645906 8645907 8646838 8646839 8646840 8646841 8646842 8646843 8646844 8646845 8651260
8652905 8652906 8652907 8654086 8655424 8655425 8655426 8658227 8658228 8658229

1 01151461 1 screw
1SO 004762- M10 X 60 -10.9-OELGESCHW
2 04156285 1 journal
04156283 1 bush
4 04153996 1 gear wheel
L4 WITH ITEM ...
N G 6 (5) (5)
RD 7 (5) STANDARD
et 5 03362538 1 bushing
i ar 6 04233371 1 wheel
o Py WITH ITEM ....
! (5)
RENAULT
F 41.912/913
7 04233374 1 support
WITH ITEM ....
(%)
RENAULT
F 41.912/913

w

171



001

©

Agrosun 120

Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.01.0
LOCK

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[AGROSUN 120]

Engine serial number:

8550084 8550085 8550086 8550087 8550088 8550089 8550090 8550091 8575701 8575702 8575703 8575704 8575705
8575706 8575707 8575708 8576665 8577409 8579420 8579421 8579422 8579423 8579424 8579425 8579426 8579427
8579428 8579659 8579660 8579661 8579662 8579663 8579664 8580011 8580012 8580013 8580014 8580015 8580016
8580017 8580018 8580019 8580020 8582990 8582991 8582992 8582993 8582994 8582995 8582996 8582997 8582998
8582999 8583000 8585141 8585142 8585143 8585144 8585145 8585146 8585147 8585148 8585149 8585150 8585151
8585152 8585153 8585154 8585155 8585156 8585157 8585158 8621273 8626842 8628384 8628385 8628386 8628387
8628595 8628596 8628597 8628598 8628599 8628600 8628601 8628602 8628603 8633515 8634878 8634879 8634880
8634881 8634882 8634883 8634884 8634885 8634886 8634887 8634888 8634889 8637504 8637505 8637506 8637507
8637508 8645905 8645906 8645907 8646838 8646839 8646840 8646841 8646842 8646843 8646844 8646845 8651260
8652905 8652906 8652907 8654086 8655424 8655425 8655426 8658227 8658228 8658229 8659453 8659454

1 01236291 1 plug
WITH ITEM ...
(2)

2 01236290 1 oil seal

171



£5

Agrosun 120
Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.01.1
CLOSING COMPONENTS

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[AGROSUN 120]

Engine serial number:

8550084 8550085 8550086 8550087 8550088 8550089 8550090 8550091 8575701 8575702 8575703 8575704 8575705
8575706 8575707 8575708 8576665 8577409 8579420 8579421 8579422 8579423 8579424 8579425 8579426 8579427
8579428 8579659 8579660 8579661 8579662 8579663 8579664 8580011 8580012 8580013 8580014 8580015 8580016
8580017 8580018 8580019 8580020 8582990 8582991 8582992 8582993 8582994 8582995 8582996 8582997 8582998
8582999 8583000 8585141 8585142 8585143 8585144 8585145 8585146 8585147 8585148 8585149 8585150 8585151
8585152 8585153 8585154 8585155 8585156 8585157 8585158 8621273 8626842 8628384 8628385 8628386 8628387
8628595 8628596 8628597 8628598 8628599 8628600 8628601 8628602 8628603 8633515 8634878 8634879 8634880
8634881 8634882 8634883 8634884 8634885 8634886 8634887 8634888 8634889 8637504 8637505 8637506 8637507
8637508 8645905 8645906 8645907 8646838 8646839 8646840 8646841 8646842 8646843 8646844 8646845 8651260
8652905 8652906 8652907 8654086 8655424 8655425 8655426 8658227 8658228 8658229 8659453 8659454

1 01118750 1 oil seal
DIN 007603-A 24 X 30 X2 -AL *
2 04230057 1 screw
3 02135019 1 tube
4 02237638 1 spring

171



001

©

Agrosun 120
Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.01.2
NOZZLE

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[AGROSUN 120]

Engine serial number:

8550084 8550085 8550086 8550087 8550088 8550089 8550090 8550091 8575701 8575702 8575703 8575704 8575705
8575706 8575707 8575708 8576665 8577409 8579420 8579421 8579422 8579423 8579424 8579425 8579426 8579427
8579428 8579659 8579660 8579661 8579662 8579663 8579664 8580011 8580012 8580013 8580014 8580015 8580016
8580017 8580018 8580019 8580020 8582990 8582991 8582992 8582993 8582994 8582995 8582996 8582997 8582998
8582999 8583000 8585141 8585142 8585143 8585144 8585145 8585146 8585147 8585148 8585149 8585150 8585151
8585152 8585153 8585154 8585155 8585156 8585157 8585158 8621273 8626842 8628384 8628385 8628386 8628387
8628595 8628596 8628597 8628598 8628599 8628600 8628601 8628602 8628603 8633515 8634878 8634879 8634880
8634881 8634882 8634883 8634884 8634885 8634886 8634887 8634888 8634889 8637504 8637505 8637506 8637507
8637508 8645905 8645906 8645907 8646838 8646839 8646840 8646841 8646842 8646843 8646844 8646845 8651260
8652905 8652906 8652907 8654086 8655424 8655425 8655426 8658227 8658228 8658229 8659453 8659454

1 04231147 1 injector assembly
2 01173838 1 oil seal

H 002927-9 X 1,5 -FPM-1-70
950 01001202 | gasket

H 000699-DEUTZ DW 49- 1 KG

171



001

©

Section: ENGINE
FASTENINGS

Agrosun 120

Ref: 01.01.3

Fig. P/n

QTY Name

Notes:
[AGROSUN 120]

Engine serial number:

8550084 8550085 8550086 8550087 8550088 8550089 8550090 8550091 8575701 8575702 8575703 8575704 8575705
8575706 8575707 8575708 8576665 8577409 8579420 8579421 8579422 8579423 8579424 8579425 8579426 8579427
8579428 8579659 8579660 8579661 8579662 8579663 8579664 8580011 8580012 8580013 8580014 8580015 8580016
8580017 8580018 8580019 8580020 8582990 8582991 8582992 8582993 8582994 8582995 8582996 8582997 8582998
8582999 8583000 8585141 8585142 8585143 8585144 8585145 8585146 8585147 8585148 8585149 8585150 8585151
8585152 8585153 8585154 8585155 8585156 8585157 8585158 8621273 8626842 8628384 8628385 8628386 8628387
8628595 8628596 8628597 8628598 8628599 8628600 8628601 8628602 8628603 8633515 8634878 8634879 8634880
8634881 8634882 8634883 8634884 8634885 8634886 8634887 8634888 8634889 8637504 8637505 8637506 8637507
8637508 8645905 8645906 8645907 8646838 8646839 8646840 8646841 8646842 8646843 8646844 8646845 8651260

8652905 8652906 8652907 8654086 8655424 8655425 8655426 8658227 8658228 8658229 8659453 8659454

1 01112366
2 01148124
3 01111177
4 01111334
5 01102800
6 01111195
7 01102799

screw
1SO 004017-M 8 X 60 - 8.8-GESCHW.
washer 8.4

DIN 000125- 8,4-200HV-A4C

screw

1SO 004014- M 8 X 70 - 8.8-OELGESCH
screw

DIN 000931- M10 X 75 - 8.8-OELGESCHW
washer 10.2

DIN 000128-A 10 -FST -A4C

screw

1SO 004014- M 8 X 85 - 8.8-GESCHW.
washer 8, d128

DIN 000128-A 8 -FST -A4C

171



Agrosun 120
Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.01.4
FRONT COVER

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[AGROSUN 120]

Engine serial number:

8550084 8550085 8550086 8550087 8550088 8550089 8550090 8550091 8575701 8575702 8575703 8575704 8575705
8575706 8575707 8575708 8576665 8577409 8579420 8579421 8579422 8579423 8579424 8579425 8579426 8579427
8579428 8579659 8579660 8579661 8579662 8579663 8579664 8580011 8580012 8580013 8580014 8580015 8580016
8580017 8580018 8580019 8580020 8582990 8582991 8582992 8582993 8582994 8582995 8582996 8582997 8582998
8582999 8583000 8585141 8585142 8585143 8585144 8585145 8585146 8585147 8585148 8585149 8585150 8585151
8585152 8585153 8585154 8585155 8585156 8585157 8585158 8621273 8626842 8628384 8628385 8628386 8628387

E:E@) 8628595 8628596 8628597 8628598 8628599 8628600 8628601 8628602 8628603 8633515 8634878 8634879 8634880
8634881 8634882 8634883 8634884 8634885 8634886 8634887 8634888 8634889 8637504 8637505 8637506 8637507
8637508 8645905 8645906 8645907 8646838 8646839 8646840 8646841 8646842 8646843 8646844 8646845 8651260
8652905 8652906 8652907 8654086 8655424 8655425 8655426 8658227 8658228 8658229 8659453 8659454
1 01115459 1 pin
6 ISO 008752- 6 X 45-ST
2 04150782 1 special oil seal
3 01166111 1 oil seal
H 002927- 80 X 3 -MVQ-1-50
4 01102396 1 screw
1SO 004017-M 8 X 8 - 8.8-A4C
5 01102799 1 washer 8, d128
DIN 000128-A 8 -FST -A4C
6 01007909 3 gasket
H 000699-DEUTZ DW 47-1000 CCM
7 04158427 1 cover

0503 1840 \

1/1



Agrosun 120

Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.01.5
COVER

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[AGROSUN 120]

Engine serial number:

8550084 8550085 8550086 8550087 8550088 8550089 8550090 8550091 8575701 8575702 8575703 8575704 8575705
8575706 8575707 8575708 8576665 8577409 8579420 8579421 8579422 8579423 8579424 8579425 8579426 8579427
8579428 8579659 8579660 8579661 8579662 8579663 8579664 8580011 8580012 8580013 8580014 8580015 8580016
8580017 8580018 8580019 8580020 8582990 8582991 8582992 8582993 8582994 8582995 8582996 8582997 8582998
8582999 8583000 8585141 8585142 8585143 8585144 8585145 8585146 8585147 8585148 8585149 8585150 8585151
8585152 8585153 8585154 8585155 8585156 8585157 8585158 8621273 8626842 8628384 8628385 8628386 8628387
8628595 8628596 8628597 8628598 8628599 8628600 8628601 8628602 8628603 8633515 8634878 8634879 8634880
8634881 8634882 8634883 8634884 8634885 8634886 8634887 8634888 8634889 8637504 8637505 8637506 8637507
8637508 8645905 8645906 8645907 8646838 8646839 8646840 8646841 8646842 8646843 8646844 8646845 8651260
8652905 8652906 8652907 8654086 8655424 8655425 8655426 8658227 8658228 8658229 8659453 8659454

1 04152404 1 cover
2 01166110 1 ring
H 002927- 80 X 3 -NBR-1-60
3 01176479 3 stud bolt
H 002091- 835-M 8 X 20- 8.8-A4C-MK-2D-BL
4 01216143 3 ring
5 01112824 3 nutm 8, d934

1SO 004032-M 8 - 8-A4C

171



001

©

Agrosun 120
Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.01.6
CRANKCASE
Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[AGROSUN 120]

Engine serial number:

8550084 8550085 8550086 8550087 8550088 8550089 8550090 8550091 8575701 8575702 8575703 8575704 8575705
8575706 8575707 8575708 8576665 8577409 8579420 8579421 8579422 8579423 8579424 8579425 8579426 8579427
8579428 8579659 8579660 8579661 8579662 8579663 8579664 8580011 8580012 8580013 8580014 8580015 8580016
8580017 8580018 8580019 8580020 8582990 8582991 8582992 8582993 8582994 8582995 8582996 8582997 8582998
8582999 8583000 8585141 8585142 8585143 8585144 8585145 8585146 8585147 8585148 8585149 8585150 8585151
8585152 8585153 8585154 8585155 8585156 8585157 8585158 8621273 8626842 8628384 8628385 8628386 8628387
8628595 8628596 8628597 8628598 8628599 8628600 8628601 8628602 8628603 8633515 8634878 8634879 8634880
8634881 8634882 8634883 8634884 8634885 8634886 8634887 8634888 8634889 8637504 8637505 8637506 8637507
8637508 8645905 8645906 8645907 8646838 8646839 8646840 8646841 8646842 8646843 8646844 8646845 8651260
8652905 8652906 8652907 8654086 8655424 8655425 8655426 8658227 8658228 8658229 8659453 8659454

1 04232848 1 crankcase
WITH ITEM ....
(4-6,8,10-13,22-23)
4 01218426 14 washer
H 002308-15 X23X1,5-A4C
6 04156058 14 screw
7 04231467 7 half-bushing
NORMAL (1) MM RD,

UNDERSIZE STEP ITEM 2
REPAIR BEARING FOR INSIDE
AND OUTSIDE SEE ITEM(3)
(1)=70.00 MM
(2) =950-955
(3)=964
04156548 1 bushing

10 01110422 7 screw
DIN 000908-M12X1,5-ST

11 01118673 7 oil seal
DIN 007603-A 12 X 15,5 -CU

12 01216240 disc

13 01167266 2 bush
H 002341-B11X16

14 02230181 1 shim
NORMAL (A) MM RD,
FOR OVERSIZED PART SEE POS (B)
(A)=3,00 MM
(B) =956-959

15 02230171 1 shim mm 3.00
NORMAL (A) MM RD, 1/3

—_



Agrosun 120
Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.01.6
CRANKCASE
Fig. P/n QTY Name

FOR OVERSIZED PART SEE POS (B)

(A)=3,00 MM
(B) =960-963
16 02234870 1 cover
17 04232267 1 special oil seal
18 03362337 1 gasket
19 01137083 8 screw
ISO 004017-M 8 X 20 - 8.8-GESCHW.
20 01132562 8 washer
DIN 000125-A 8,4-140HV
aL_jo oY) 01215235 7 plug
23 01179155 5 screw
H 002812-906-M20X1,5-ST-A4C-PRE 5
27 01118998 2 screw
DIN 007604-CM10X1 -ST-A4C
28 01118659 2 oil seal
DIN 007603-A 10 X 13,5 -CU
103 01016120 compound 1 kg
H 000699-DEUTZ DW 47- 310 ML
950 03362380 5 bearing
1ST UNDERSIZE
69.75 MM
951 03362381 5 bearing
2ND UNDERSIZE
69.50 MM
952 03362382 5 bearing
3RD UNDERSIZE
69.25 MM
953 03362383 5 bearing
4TH UNDERSIZE
69.00 MM
954 03362384 5 bearing
5TH UNDERSIZE
68.75 MM
955 03362385 5 bearing
6TH UNDERSIZE
68.50 MM
956 02230182 1 shim
1ST OVERSIZE
325 MM
957 02230183 1 shim
2ND OVERSIZE
3.50 MM

958 02230184 1 shim 23



Thank you so much for reading.
Please click the “Buy Now!”
button below to download the

complete manual.

After you pay.
You can download the most
perfect and complete manual In

the world immediately.

Our support email:

ebooklibonline@outlook.com


https://www.ebooklibonline.com/downloads/deutz-fahr-agrosun-120-parts-catalogue-manual-instant-download/



